	JUN 19 2003 2 06-2	5-2003	
	Form (1.0.2001) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC 1024	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Enhansome International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2809 Boston Street	
	Other 6/19/2003 Execution Date:	City: <u>Baltimore</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: 21224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/157,610 B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
[5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Liniak 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
9 06/24/200 01 FC:802	Liniak, Berenato & White	Enclosed	
	3 ECOOPER 00000025 29157610	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address:6550 Rock Spring Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
	Suite 240 /	. 50-0548	
	City:_BethesdaState:_ ^{MD} _Zip:_ ²⁰⁸¹⁷		
	9. Signature.		
	Thomas P. Liniak	Signature Date	
ł	Mail documents to be recorded with	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 014195 FRAME: 0645

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ENHANSOME INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Maryland

Corporation, whose address is 3724 Angelton Court, Burtonsville, Maryland 20866, (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in the United States Design Patent No. 29/157,610, entitled "Trouser Bottom" filed on March 25, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, WESTMARK INTERNATIONAL INC., a Maryland Corporation whose address is 2809 Boston Street, Suite 208, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of the same;

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or

PATENT REEL: 014195 FRAME: 0646

reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

Assignor grants the firm of LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE, OF BETHESDA, MARYLAND the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Stephen C. Sieber: President

Stephen C. Sieber, President Enhansome International, Inc.

STATE OF MARYLAND) CITY/COUNTY OF *Montgomery*)

On this 19th day of <u>fune</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>stephen C. Stephen</u>, the <u>fresident</u> of Enhansome International, Inc., a Maryland Corporation, known to me to be the person who executed the Assignment, and who did state that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the City and said State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public: Ourlene M. Graffes

My Commission Expires: 10-21-2003

DARLENE M. GIAFFES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires October 21, 2003

- 2 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 014195 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 06/19/2003